DATA AND DEVICES / ANT-2.4-CW-HW-T
ANT-2.4-CW-HW-T
2.4 GHz Connectorized Dipole Antenna
HW-T Series 1/2-wave center-fed dipole antennas deliver outstanding performance in a rugged package. The outer antenna sleeve is
constructed with Keyflex BT® 1040D material to provide added UV resistance for outdoor applications.
The antenna contains a straight whip element and internal counterpoise which eliminates external ground plane dependence and
maximizes performance.
HW-T Series antennas attach via Part 15 compliant RP-SMA connector (female socket).
FEATURES
ORDERING INFORMATION
APPLICATIONS
•	 Peak Gain of 3.2 dBi
•	 Rugged & damage-resistant
•	 UV Resistant
•	 Extended low temperature range
•	 Internal O-ring seal on connector
•	 Internal counterpoise for ground plane independence
•	 Omnidirectional pattern
•	 Part 15 compliant RP-SMA connector (female socket)
•	 Bluetooth® and ZigBee®
•	 Hand-held devices
•	 ISM applications
•	 Sensing and remote monitoring
•	 Internet of Things (IoT) devices
Part Number Description
ANT-2.4-CW-HW-T Antenna with RP-SMA connector (female socket)
Available from Linx Technologies and select distributors and representatives.
2DATA AND DEVICES / ANT-2.4-CW-HW-T
TABLE 1. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TABLE 2. MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter 2.45 GHz
Wavelength 1/2-wave
Impedance 50 Ω
Operating Temp. Range -30 °C to +85 °C
Connection RP-SMA (female socket)
Center Frequency 2.45 GHz
Frequency Range 2.35 GHz to 2.60 GHz
VSWR (max) 2.0
Peak Gain (dBi) 3.2
Electrical specifications and plots measured with a 102 mm x 102 mm (4.00 in x 4.00 in) reference ground plane.
VSWR
Figure 1 provides the voltage standing wave ratio (VSWR) across the antenna bandwidth, oriented at the center of the ground plane,
perpendicular. VSWR describes the power reflected from the antenna back to the radio. A lower VSWR value indicates better
antenna performance at a given frequency. Reflected power is also shown on the right-side vertical axis as a gauge of the
percentage of transmitter power reflected back from the antenna.
Figure 1. ANT-2.4-CW-HW-T Antenna VSWR
 119.89
4.720
8.13
.320
10.67
.420
 15.49
.610
ANT-2.4-CW-HWT-RPS
Ø8.1 mm
(0.32 in)
120.0 mm
(4.72 in)
Ø10.7
mm
(0.42 in)
15.5 mm
(0.61 in)
te.com
TE Connectivity, TE, TE connectivity (logo), Linx and Linx Technologies are trademarks owned or licensed by the TE Connectivity Ltd. family of companies. All other logos,
products and/or company names referred to herein might be trademarks of their respective owners.
The information given herein, including drawings, illustrations and schematics which are intended for illustration purposes only, is believed to be reliable. However,
TE Connectivity makes no warranties as to its accuracy or completeness and disclaims any liability in connection with its use. TE Connectivity‘s obligations shall only be as
set forth in TE Connectivity‘s Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale for this product and in no case will TE Connectivity be liable for any incidental, indirect or consequential
damages arising out of the sale, resale, use or misuse of the product. Users of TE Connectivity products should make their own evaluation to determine the suitability of each
such product for the specific application.
TE Connectivity warrants to the original end user customer of its products that its products are free from defects in material and workmanship. Subject to conditions and
limitations TE Connectivity will, at its option, either repair or replace any part of its products that prove defective because of improper workmanship or materials. This limited
warranty is in force for the useful lifetime of the original end product into which the TE Connectivity product is installed. Useful lifetime of the original end product may vary but
is not warrantied to exceed one (1) year from the original date of the end product purchase.
©2022 TE Connectivity. All Rights Reserved.
11/22   Original
USA: 		  +1 (800) 522-6752
Canada: 		  +1 (905) 475-6222
Mexico: 		  +52 (0) 55-1106-0800
Latin/S. America: 	 +54 (0) 11-4733-2200
Germany: 		  +49 (0) 6251-133-1999
UK: 		  +44 (0) 800-267666
France: 		  +33 (0) 1-3420-8686
Netherlands: 	 +31 (0) 73-6246-999
China: 		  +86 (0) 400-820-6015
TE  TECHNICAL SUPPORT CENTER
DATA AND DEVICES / ANT-2.4-CW-HW-T
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 TE Connectivity:
  ANT-2.4-CW-HW-T